## **PROPOSED AGENDA**

## HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

September 20, 2021 10:00 AM

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson							
PLAC	PLACE : Shonto Preparatory School, Shonto, NN (AZ)						
	Via Telecommunications:  Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956  Passcode: 86515  Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)						
	aul Begay, Jr. [ ] Charlaine Tso						
	ernell Halona [ ] Daniel E. Tso arl R. Slater [ ] Edison J. Wauneka						
<ol> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA  m: s: v: not voting:						
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None						
5.	RECEIVING REPORT:						
	A. Re: Shonto Preparatory School Department of Dine' Education						
	<ul> <li>Overview:</li> <li>Presenter: Patricia Gonnie, Acting Superintendent of Schools, DODE</li> </ul>						

Policy review

Process of interviews and investigation
 Findings respective of complaints

	Presenters	Ms. Lavida M Office of Dine	laestas, Senior Ed e' Accountability a	al Program Manager, ducation Specialist nd Compliance (ODAC) ntendent of Schools, DODE	
	m:	S:	V:	not voting:	
В.	Response:	Shonto Prepara	atory School		
	Presenter: Melanie Dewakuku, Shonto Superintendent				
	m: s	<b>:</b> :	V:	not voting:	
C.	Corrective	Action Plan Imp	plementation and <sup>-</sup>	Timelines	
	Presenters	Ms. Lavida N	laestas, Senior Ed	nal Program Manager, ducation Specialist nd Compliance (ODAC)	
	m: s	<b>:</b> :	v:	not voting:	
D.	Response	from the Chapte	er Local Governar	nce Council	
	Presenters	s: Tom Franklir Local Chapte			
	m:	s:	V:	not voting:	
E.	Comments	from the Comn	nunity		
	Presenter	•	e, South Represe Community Memb		
	m:	s:	V:	not voting:	

6. OLD BUSINESS: None

7.	NEW	BUSINESS:	None	

8.	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMEN				
	NEXT MEETING(S)				

m: s: v: Not Voting:

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.